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Product specification
	Product description:
	WHITE QUINOA

	Ingredients:
	Ingredients: White quinoa 100%

	Origin:
	Peru

	Packaging:
	25kg paper bag

	Shelf life
	24 months from the date of packaging

	Storage conditions:
	Keep cool and dry, recommended temperature 20°C - 25°C, RH 45 - 70%




Nutritional  values
Nutritional value per 100 g product
	Energy
	1511kj/ 358kcal

	Fat
of which saturates
	6.2g
0.7g

	Carbohydrates
	57.5g

	Sugars
	6.7g

	Protein
	13.8g

	Dietary fibers
	8.2g

	Salt
	0.0g

	
	



Certficates as per the use
	Certificates
	Yes
	No

	BRC
	YES
	

	KOSHER
	YES
	

	HALAL
	
	NO

	Vegetarian
	
	



ALLERGEN DECLARATION ACCORDING TO EU LEGISLATION 1169/2011
	Allergy and Food Intolerance Information according to European legislation
	Present as ingredient


Yes/ No
	


YES
	Traces


NO

	Cereals containing gluten (wheat, rye, barley, spelt, kamut and products thereof
	No
	
	no

	Eggs and product thereof 
	no
	
	no

	Fish and products thereof 
	no
	
	no

	Milk and products thereof (including lactose)
	no
	
	no

	Nuts (almond, hazelnut, walnut, cashew, pecan, Brazil nut, pistachio, macadamia) and products thereof
	no
	
	no

	Celery and products thereof 
	no
	
	no

	Mustard and products thereof
	no
	
	no

	Sesame and product thereof
	no
	
	no

	Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg expressed as SO2
	no
	
	no

	Lupine and products thereof
	no
	
	no

	Molluscs and products thereof
	no
	
	no





	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
 When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policieis will apply.

	
	Component
	Manufacturer
	Nuts in Bulk
( Applies when bought in small quantities that need re-packaging )

	
	
	In Product
	Processed in 
Same Equipment
	Handled on Site
	In Product
	Processed in Same Equipment
	Handled on Site

	
	Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	YES
	YES

	
	EGGS or its derivatives
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO

	
	FISH or its derivatives
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO

	
	CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO

	
	MOLLUSCS
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO

	
	PEANUTS or derivatives
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	YES
	YES

	
	SOYA BEANS or derivatives
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	YES
	YES

	
	MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	YES
	YES

	
	NUTS , tree nuts:
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	YES
	YES

	
	CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	YES
	YES

	
	MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives thereof
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	YES
	YES

	
	SESAME SEEDS or derivatives
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	YES
	YES

	
	SULPHITES >10ppm – Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	YES
	YES

	
	LUPIN seeds or derivatives
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
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